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A-601.2

C1

A1

A-601.2

11

2 A-601.2

A2

11

3

A4

A-601.2

B5

A-601.2

EXISTING 7 5/8" x 7 5/8" x 3 5/8" 
GROUND FACED BLOCK TO REMAIN.

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF SEALANT.

BREAK METAL FLASHING COLOR 
TO MATCH STUCCO.

STO DRAINSCREEN 6MM

CLARK DEITRICH PAPER BACKED 
GALVANIZED METAL LATH

STUCCO SCRATCH COAT

STUCCO BROWN COAT

STO CRACK DEFENSE MESH

STO CRACK DEFENSE BASE COAT

STO PRIMER

STO POWER WALL STUCCO FINISH

STO WEEP SCREED FLASHING 

EXISTING MASONRY TOP 
CAP TO REMAIN.

EXISTING MASONRY WEEP 
HOLES TO REMAIN. CLEAN 
AS REQUIRED BEFORE STO 
DRAINAGE MAT HAS BEEN 
INSTALLED.

EXISTING ROOF 
CONSTRUCTION AND 
FRAMING TO REMAIN.

EXISTING TWO COURSES OF 
7 5/8" x 7 5/8" x 3 5/8" GLAZED 
BLOCK TO REMAIN. PATCH 
AND REPAIR FACE OF 
SPALDING BLOCK WITH 
MORTAR AS REQUIRED 
BEFORE STO DRAINAGE MAT 
HAS BEEN INSTALLED.

EXISTING 7 5/8" x 7 5/8" x 3 5/8" 
GROUND FACED BLOCK TO 
REMAIN.

EXISTING 7 5/8" x 15 5/8" x 7 5/8" 
CMU TO REMAIN.

NOTE ALL MECHANICAL FASTENERS 
SHALL BE ANCHORED INTO EXISTING 
MORTAR AND NOT FACE GLAZED OR 
GROUND FACED CMU
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1
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7

1

44
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B5

A-601.2

A4

A-601.2

12

6

5

1

8

B6

A-601.2

C4

A-602.2

EXISTING 7 5/8" x 7 5/8" x 3 5/8" 
GROUND FACED BLOCK TO REMAIN.

BREAK METAL FLASHING COLOR 
TO MATCH STUCCO.

STO STUCCO SYSTEM. COLOR AS 
SELECTED BY USPS. SEE DETAIL D3 / 

A-601.2 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

STO WEEP SCREED FLASHING 

EXISTING MASONRY WEEP 
HOLES TO REMAIN.

EXISTING ROOF CONSTRUCTION 
AND FRAMING TO REMAIN.

EXISTING TWO COURSES OF 
7 5/8" x 7 5/8" x 3 5/8" GLAZED 
BLOCK TO REMAIN.

EXISTING 7 5/8" x 7 5/8" x 3 5/8" 
GROUND FACED BLOCK TO 
REMAIN.

EXISTING 7 5/8" x 15 5/8" 
x 7 5/8" CMU TO REMAIN.

B3

A-601.2

BREAK METAL FLASHING COLOR 
TO MATCH STUCCO.

STO STUCCO SYSTEM. COLOR AS 
SELECTED BY USPS. SEE DETAIL B3 / 

A-601.2 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

STO WEEP SCREED FLASHING 

STO STUCCO SYSTEM. COLOR AS 
SELECTED BY USPS. SEE DETAIL A3 / 

A-601.2 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

STO WEEP SCREED FLASHING 

NEW BREAK METAL WINDOW JAMB AND 
HEADER, SEE ENLARGED DETAILS. COLOR 

TO MATCH EXISTING WINDOW FRAME. 

D3

A-601.2

A3

A-601.2

EXISTING MASONRY TOP CAP 
TO REMAIN.

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF SEALANT.

BREAK METAL FLASHING COLOR 
TO MATCH STUCCO.

STO DRAINSCREEN 6MM

CLARK DEITRICH PAPER BACKED 
GALVANIZED METAL LATH

STUCCO SCRATCH COAT

STUCCO BROWN COAT

STO CRACK DEFENSE MESH

STO CRACK DEFENSE BASE COAT

STO PRIMER

STO POWER WALL STUCCO FINISH

STO WEEP SCREED FLASHING 

EXISTING 7 5/8" x 15 5/8" x 7 5/8" 
CMU TO REMAIN.

EXISTING 7 5/8" x 7 5/8" x 3 5/8" 
GROUND FACED BLOCK TO REMAIN.

"L" BREAK METAL FLASHING TYPICAL. 
COLOR TO MATCH EXISTING WINDOW 
FRAMES AT HEAD AND JAMB TYPICAL. 

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF SEALANT.

NOTE ALL MECHANICAL FASTENERS 
SHALL BE ANCHORED INTO EXISTING 
MORTAR AND NOT FACE GLAZED OR 
GROUND FACED CMU

(LOUVER OR DOOR HEADER DETAIL SIMILAR)

EXISTING MASONRY WEEP HOLES 
TO REMAIN CLEAN AS REQUIRED 

BERORE STO DRAINAGE MAT HAS 
BEEN INSTALLED 

EXISTING 3'-4" x3'-4" WINDOW TO REMAIN.

A1

A-601.2

3

9

11

10

1

D3

A-601.2

B3

A-601.2

A3

A-601.2

D4

A-601.2

STO WEEP SCREED FLASHING

STO DRAINSCREEN 6MM

CLARK DEITRICH PAPER BACKED 
GALVANIZED METAL LATH

STUCCO SCRATCH COAT

STUCCO BROWN COAT

STO CRACK DEFENSE MESH

STO CRACK DEFENSE BASE COAT

STO PRIMER

STO POWER WALL STUCCO FINISH

EXISTING 7 5/8" x 15 5/8" x 7 5/8" 
CMU TO REMAIN.

EXISTING 7 5/8" x 7 5/8" x 3 5/8" 
GROUND FACED BLOCK TO 

REMAIN.

EXISTING 3'-4" x3'-4" WINDOW TO REMAIN. 

INSTALL NEW WINDOW SILL FLASHING 
AS REQUIRED TO COVER NEW STUCCO 

FINISH ONLY IF EXISTING FLASHING 
DOES NOT OVER LAP NEW FINISHES.    

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF SEALANT.

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF SEALANT.

STO CASING BEAD

NOTE ALL MECHANICAL FASTENERS 
SHALL BE ANCHORED INTO EXISTING 
MORTAR AND NOT FACE GLAZED OR 
GROUND FACED CMU

(LOUVER SILL DETAIL SIMILAR)

"L" BREAK METAL FLASHING AT JAMB 
TYPICAL. COLOR TO MATCH EXISTING 

WINDOW FRAMES. 

EXISTING 3'-4" x3'-4" 
WINDOW TO REMAIN. 

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF SEALANT. 

L BREAK METAL FLASHING AT JAMB. 
COLOR TO MATCH WINDOW 

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF SEALANT. 

STO CASING BEAD

STO DRAINSCREEN 6MM

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF 
SEALANT. 

STO CASING BEAD

STO POWER WALL STUCCO 
FINISH

STO PRIMER

STO CRACK DEFENSE BASE 
COAT

STO CRACK DEFENSE MESH

STUCCO BROWN COAT
CLARK DEITRICH PAPER BACKED 

GALVANIZED METAL LATH STUCCO SCRATCH COAT

NOTE ALL MECHANICAL FASTENERS 
SHALL BE ANCHORED INTO EXISTING 
MORTAR AND NOT FACE GLAZED OR 
GROUND FACED CMU

(LOUVER OR DOOR JAMB DETAIL SIMILAR)

EMPLOYEE 
ENTRANCE ROOF

300

A4

A-601.2

B5

A-601.2

6

A-601.2

C1

A-601.2

C2

B6

A-601.2

STO WEEP SCREED FLASHING 

B4

A-602.2

A4

A-602.2

C4

A-602.2

REMOVE EXISTING METAL COPING AND 
INSTALL NEW METAL COPING AS 

REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING PROFILE 
EXTEND OVER NEW STUCCO FINISH TO 

PROVIDE A WATER TIGHT SEAL.

SLOPE DOWN

STO STUCCO SYSTEM. COLOR AS 
SELECTED BY USPS. SEE DETAIL C4 / 

A-602.2 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

FOAM BUILD OUT BAND 1-1/2"  X 16"

IN FILL RECESSED VOID AREA WITH SPRAY 
OPEN CELL POLYISO INSULATION FOAM. 

SHAVE FLUSH WITH FACE OF EXISTING 
CMU AS REQUIRED. DO NOT SPRAY OVER 

ANY EXISTING CMU WEEP HOLES.

TYPICAL STO STUCCO SYSTEM. SEE   
ENLARGED DETAILS.

2  X 12 PRESSURE TREATED WOOD 
BLOCKING. SEE DETAIL A4 / A-602.2 

FOR INFORMATION. 

STO STUCCO SYSTEM. COLOR AS 
SELECTED BY USPS. SEE DETAIL B4 / 

A-602.2 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

FOAM BUILD OUT BAND 1-1/2"  X 16"

TYPICAL STO STUCCO SYSTEM. SEE   
ENLARGED DETAILS.

EXISTING 7 5/8" x 7 5/8" x 3 5/8" 
GLAZED BLOCK TO REMAIN. 

EXISTING POURED IN PLACE 
CONCRETE WALL TO REMAIN. 

IN FILL RECESSED VOID AREA WITH SPRAY 
OPEN CELL POLYISO INSULATION FOAM. 

SHAVE FLUSH WITH FACE OF EXISTING 
CMU AS REQUIRED. DO NOT SPRAY OVER 

ANY EXISTING CMU WEEP HOLES.

A2

A-602.2

C4

A-602.2

REMOVE EXISTING METAL COPING AND 
INSTALL NEW METAL COPING AS 

REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING PROFILE 
EXTEND OVER NEW STUCCO FINISH TO 

PROVIDE A WATER TIGHT SEAL.

SLOPE DOWN

STO STUCCO SYSTEM. COLOR AS 
SELECTED BY USPS. SEE DETAIL C4 / 

A-602.2 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

FOAM BUILD OUT BAND 1-1/2"  X 16"

IN FILL RECESSED VOID AREA WITH SPRAY 
OPEN CELL POLYISO INSULATION FOAM. 

SHAVE FLUSH WITH FACE OF EXISTING 
CMU AS REQUIRED. DO NOT SPRAY OVER 

ANY EXISTING CMU WEEP HOLES.

STO STUCCO SYSTEM. COLOR AS 
SELECTED BY USPS. SEE DETAIL B2 / 

A-602.2 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

FOAM BUILD OUT BAND 1-1/2"  X 16"

TYPICAL STO STUCCO SYSTEM. SEE   
ENLARGED DETAILS.

SIMILAR

A6

A-601.2

REMOVE EXISTING METAL COPING AND 
INSTALL NEW METAL COPING AS 

REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING PROFILE 
EXTEND OVER NEW STUCCO FINISH TO 

PROVIDE A WATER TIGHT SEAL.

STO STUCCO SYSTEM. COLOR AS 
SELECTED BY USPS. SEE DETAIL A6 / 

A-601.2 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

TYPICAL STO STUCCO SYSTEM. SEE   
ENLARGED DETAILS.

STO WEEP SCREED FLASHING 

INSTALL CONTINUOUS BEAD OF 
SEALANT AROUND ALL SIDES OF 

SCUPPER OPENING.

STO WEEP SCREED FLASHING 

EXISTING ROOF MEMBRANE 
FLASHING TO REMAIN.

A3

A-602.2
SIMILAR

REMOVE EXISTING METAL COPING AND 
INSTALL NEW METAL COPING AS 

REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING PROFILE 
EXTEND OVER NEW STUCCO FINISH TO 

PROVIDE A WATER TIGHT SEAL.

STO STUCCO SYSTEM. COLOR AS 
SELECTED BY USPS. 

STO WEEP SCREED FLASHING W/ 
CONTINUOUS BEAD OF SEALANT. 

STO CASING BEAD W/ CONTINUOUS BEAD 
OF SEALANT AROUND ALL SIDES OF 

SCUPPER OPENING.

FOAM BUILD OUT BAND 1-1/2"  X 16" 
CONSTRUCTED AROUND EXISING 

SCUPPER OPENINGS.

STO DRAINSCREEN 6MM

CLARK DEITRICH PAPER BACKED 
GALVANIZED METAL LATH

STUCCO SCRATCH COAT

STUCCO BROWN COAT

STO CRACK DEFENSE MESH

STO CRACK DEFENSE BASE COAT

STO PRIMER

STO POWER WALL STUCCO FINISH

EXISTING THRU-WALL SCUPPER TO REMAIN. 
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GPD Engineering and Archi�ec��re

Professional Corpora�ion

330.572.2100 FAX: 330.572.2101
AKRON, OH 44311

520 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 2531
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GENERAL NOTES

A. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO FULLY AND COMPLETELY READ AND 
UNDERSTAND USPS STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND TO PROVIDE A FINISHED PROJECT, INCLUDING  ALL 
PURCHASED ITEMS, FULLY CONFORMING TO THESE SPECIFICATIONS.

B. BUILDING HAS BEEN FIELD MEASURED.  HOWEVER, GC SHALL BE REQUIRED TO REVIEW SITE  CONDITIONS 
AGAINST DRAWINGS.  ANY DISCREPANCIES ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT 
BEFORE ANY WORK COMMENCES.  

C. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
D. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO CROSS-CHECK THE MEP DRAWINGS 

WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS PRIOR TO THE ORDERING / INSTALLATION OF MECHANICAL, 
ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING WORK.  ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE ARCHITECTURAL AND MEP 
DRAWINGS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECTS ATTENTION FOR IMMEDIATE CLARIFICATION.

E. COORDINATE WORK WITH OTHER TRADES, EQUIPMENT FURNISHED BY OTHERS, REQUIREMENTS OF 
THE TENANT AND LANDLORD/BUILDING OWNER, AND THE CONSTRAINTS OF THE EXISTING CONDITIONS OF 
THE PROJECT SITE.  COORDINATE THE INSTALLATION WITH OTHER TRADES AS REQUIRED TO ENSURE A NEAT 
AND ORDERLY INSTALLATION. NOTIFY ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BEFORE STARTING 
WORK.

F. GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL CAREFULLY REVIEW THE CONSTRUCTION                   
DOCUMENTS.  INFORMATION REGARDING THE COMPLETE WORK IS DISPERSED THROUGHOUT THE                   
DOCUMENT SET AND CANNOT BE ACCURATELY DETERMINED WITHOUT REFERENCE TO THE 
COMPLETEDOCUMENT SET.

G. WHERE THERE MAY BE A CONFLICT IN THE SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR DRAWINGS, THEN THE MORE                     
EXPENSIVE LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE ASSUMED TO BE REQUIRED AND SHALL BE 
PROVIDED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE TENANT. 

H. WHEN WORK, NOT SPECIFICALLY CALLED OUT, IS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT, IT SHALL 
BE PROVIDED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR WITH THE BEST MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP.

I. GC RESPONSIBLE FOR ENGAGING SHORING ENGINEERING FOR ALL BRACING REQUIRED FOR DEMOLITION 
AND CONSTRUCTION.

3/16" = 1'-0"E1
ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN - EMPLOYEE ENTRANCE

1 1/2" = 1'-0"D3
STUCCO ACCENT BAND

3/16" = 1'-0"C1
EMPLOYEE - NORTH ELEVATION

3/16" = 1'-0"C2
EMPLOYEE - SOUTH ELEVATION

3/4" = 1'-0"A1

WALL SECTION - THRU WALL
STUCCO BANDING

1 1/2" = 1'-0"B3
WINDOW HEAD DETAIL

1/2" = 1'-0"A2

WINDOW ELEVATION AT STUCCO
BANDING

1 1/2" = 1'-0"A3
WINDOW SILL DETAIL

1 1/2" = 1'-0"D4
WINDOW JAMB DETAIL

--KEYNOTES

1. NEW STO STUCCO FINISH COLOR AS SELECTED BY USPS. SEE TYPICAL SECTIONS AND DETAILS ON 
DRAWINGS A-601.2 AND A601.3.

2. EXISTING STORE FRONT SYSTEM TO REMAIN.
3. EXISTING WINDOW OPENING TO REMAIN.
4. NEW PRESSURE TREATED 2X12 BASE WRAPED IN BREAK METAL COLOR AS SELECTED BY USPS.
5. NEW RAISED STUCCO BAND. SEE ENLARGED DETAILS ON DRAWING A601.2
6. NEW BREAK METAL COPING AS REQUIRED. COLOR AS SELECTED BY USPS.
7. RETURN STUCCO ON UNDERSIDE OF GLAZED CMU BACK TO EXISTING PLASTER CEILING. SEE 

ENLARGED SOFFIT DETAIL ON DRAWING A601.2.
8. EXISTING BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN.
9. NEW STUCCO BAND TO COVER THE EXISTING TWO COURSES OF RED GLAZED CMU. SEE EXTERIOR 

ELEVATIONS ON DRAWING A-202.2
10. NEW STUCCO PANEL TO COVER EXISTING RED GLAZED CMU.  SEE TYPICAL SECTIONS AND DETAILS 

ON DRAWINGS A-601.2 AND A-602.2.
11. EXISTING GROUND FACED CMU TO REMAIN. 
12. BUILDING SIGNAGE TO BE UPDATED PER USPS SPECIFICATIONS.  COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL 

DRAWING. GC TO PROVIDE FIRE RETARDANT BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR NEW SIGNAGE.

3/16" = 1'-0"D1
ENLARGED ROOF PLAN - EMPLOYEE ENTRANCE

3/4" = 1'-0"A4

WALL SECTION - EMPLOYEE
ENTRANCE

3/4" = 1'-0"B5
WALL SECTION - SOFFIT

3/4" = 1'-0"B6

WALL SECTION - ROOF
INTERSECTION

1 1/2" = 1'-0"A6
SCUPPER DETAIL


